thence
along the centerline of S.R. 1001,
North 41 degrees 44 minutes 24
seconds East fifty-three and sixty-
one one-hundredths (53.61) feet to a
point; thence continuing along the
centerline of S.R. 1001, North 50
degrees 16 minutes 33 seconds East
one hundred seventy-one and
thirteen one-hundredths (171.13)
feet to a point, being a junction of
said road with Horseshoe Drive;
thence leaving the centerline of S.R.
1001, and along the southwesterly
right-of-way of Horseshoe Drive,
South 52 degrees 58 minutes 48
seconds East six hundred eighty-
three and three one-hundredths
(683.03) feet to an iron pin corner in
the Division Line between Lot No.
2A and Lot 2B of the Michael F.
Funaro Subdivision; thence leaving
the southwesterly right-of-way line
of Horseshoe Drive and along said
Division Line, South 59 degrees 16
minutes 7 seconds West two
hundred thirty-seven and seventy
one-hundredths (237.70) feet to an
iron pin corner in line of lands of the
aforementioned Carmille Morabito;
thence along said lands, North 52
degrees 58 minutes 48 seconds West

six hundred thirty-six and sixty-one
one-hundredths (636.61) feet to the
place of BEGINNING.